
G6 - GP 2Takt

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
23 - 26 July 2020

Result of Rennen 2 restart

Börde Klassik 2020
Klassik Motorsport

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

GP 125 / S3 (ab 1995, Einzylinder)
Started : 6      Classified : 6      Not Classified : 0

49 Oliver Svendsen (DK)  1 -- 9 laps --Honda RS125
CS-M Racing

15:47.550 1:44.183 6
Lasby

4 Stefan Grunert (DE) 17.846 2 17.846Honda RS 125 16:05.396 1:44.756 4
Garbsen

72 Orlando Heijkoop (NL) 15.116 3 32.962Honda RS125
DCR Racing Team

16:20.512 1:45.811 4
Assen

102 Robrecht Roosen (BE)  4 -- 8 laps --Honda Rs125
RR-Racing

15:15.873 1:51.980 3
3890

122 Chris Meyer (DE) 4.644 5 4.644Honda RS125 15:20.517 1:48.071 8
Reinsdorf

10 Pascal Pfaucht (DE) 16.776 6 21.420Honda WS Eigenbau
Pfaucht Motorsport

15:37.293 1:54.967 7
Münchenbernsdorf

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

GP 250 / S3 (1985 - 1990)
Started : 9      Classified : 5      Not Classified : 4

7 Herbert Hauf (DE)  1 -- 9 laps --Yamaha TZ 250 3TC revese
Motorrad Schneider Racing Nürnberg

15:43.902 1:42.744 2
Riegelsberg

17 Thomas Wittig (DE) 51.203 2 51.203Yamaha TZ 250 W
Witt17

16:35.105 1:48.067 9
Regensburg

78 Peter Lehr (DE) 0.502 3 51.705Yamaha TZR 250 2MA 16:35.607 1:48.503 5
Herborn

6 Axel Wendorff (DE)  4 -- 8 laps --Yamaha TZ 250 A 15:02.162 1:51.204 4
Hennef / Sieg

447 Florian Lehmann (DE) 29.501 5 29.501Suzuki RGV
Team Zinkfieber

15:31.663 1:53.691 8
Eschefeld

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

113 Thomas Amaury (BE)  DNF -- 8 laps --Yamaha TZ250U 1:47.944 5
Bieure

66 Jörg Eismann (DE)  DNF -- 7 laps --Suzuki RGV  250
Eismann-Motorrad-Tuning

1:56.637 2
Langelsheim

55 Gerd Schumacher (DE)  DNF -- 5 laps --Yamaha TZ 250 A  (3TC)
Motorrad Schneider Racing Nürnberg

1:48.614 5
Darmstadt

40 Rolf Blatter (CH) 0.377 DNF 0.377Yamaha TZ250A
Team Blatter

1:48.552 3
Burgdorf

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

GP 250 Open Zweitakt (GP 250 nach 1990)
Started : 12      Classified : 11      Not Classified : 1

67 Kenny Mathiessen (DK)  1 -- 9 laps --Yamaha TZ250
MAT Racing

15:01.630 1:38.111 3
Grenaa

28 Carsten Svendsen (DK) 31.697 2 31.697Yamaha TZ250
CS-M Racing

15:33.327 1:40.962 2
Lasby

TimekeeperRennleiter
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G6 - GP 2Takt

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
23 - 26 July 2020

Result of Rennen 2 restart

Börde Klassik 2020
Klassik Motorsport

44 Steffen Serway (DE) 17.568 3 49.265Aprilia RS 250
MF Hohenhaslach

15:50.895 1:44.064 4
Sachsenheim

13 Mike Nagel (DE) 34.394 4 1:23.659Suzuki RGV  250
ADAC Nordbaden

16:25.289 1:48.064 2
Waghäusel

199 Connor Meyer (DE) 0.730 5 1:24.389Aprilia RS
ABC  Racingteam

16:26.019 1:47.360 9
Winsen

483 Mathias Wieser (DE) 32.951 6 1:57.340Yamaha TZR2503XV 16:58.970 1:49.773 7
Sonnewalde

271 Ivo Hasnek (DE)  7 -- 8 laps --Yamaha TZSi 15:35.365 1:53.406 5
Berlin

171 Tilman Gentner (DE) 19.886 8 19.886Aprilia RS250
Garagenteam Böblingen

15:55.251 1:56.230 2
Böblingen

212 Josef Fiume (DE) 13.276 9 33.162Aprilia RS 250
Fun Racing Team Calw

16:08.527 1:57.835 2
Durmersheim

62 Marcus Wimmer (DE) 13.776 10 46.938Aprilia RS250 16:22.303 1:59.708 8
Biberbach

27 Hartmut Schmidt (DE) 2.969 11 49.907Aprilia RS 250
SK Aprilia Racing Team

16:25.272 1:58.772 8
Moormerland

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

108 Stijn Eraets (BE)  DNF -- 7 laps --Yamaha TZ250
Zakwax

13:37.563 1:51.346 5
Rillaar

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

GP Open Zweitakt
Started : 7      Classified : 7      Not Classified : 0

9 Gerhard Mitter (DE)  1 -- 9 laps --Suzuki RG 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

16:42.139 1:49.126 7
Böblingen

71 Ulrich Dietz (DE) 5.326 2 5.326Yamaha 360 TZ 360 16:47.465 1:49.016 9
Thalheim

77 Hannes Gugenhan (DE)  3 -- 8 laps --Suzuki RG 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

15:31.122 1:52.677 2
Börtlingen

16 Martin Gibler (DE) 5.788 4 5.788Bimota V  Due 15:36.910 1:52.939 5
Jettingen

70 Gerald Nestler 17.659 5 23.447 15:54.569 1:57.278 4

101 Ronald Blech (DE) 1:03.380 6 1:26.827Suzuki FPR  RG500
Fastpipe Racing

16:57.949 2:01.067 7
Finsterwalde

83 Milan Kochlöfl (CZ)  7 -- 7 laps --Yamaha RD YPVS
KOMA Racing

16:04.276 2:14.258 4
Včelná

# 71 - Time penalty 5 sec - Jump Start
#70, #199, #483 - Kein Transponder
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